
VDRPT Multimodal and Public Space Design Guidelines 
Steering Committee Members 

First Last Organization E-mail Address 
Nick  Alexandrow  Potomac & Rappahannock Transportation Commission nalexandrow@omniride.com 

Bee Buergler Arlington Co Dept of Environmental Services Transportation Division bbuergler@arlingtonva.us 
Mike Carroll Greater Lynchburg Transit Company mcarroll@gltconline.com 

Wayne Cilimberg Albemarle County wcilimb@albemarle.org; eechols@albemarle.org 

Scott Clark GRTC Transit System sclark@RideGRTC.com 
Megan Cummings City of Alexandria megan.cummings@alexandriava.gov 
Cristina Finch Roanoke Valley-Alleghany Regional Commission   cfinch@rvarc.org 

Marsha Fiol VDOT Transp Mobility Planning Div (TMPD) marsha.fiol@vdot.virginia.gov 

Robin  Grier VDOT TMPD/ VASITE robin.grier@vdot.virginia.gov 

Morton Gulak VCU College of Humanities and Sciences mbgulak@vcu.edu 

Jennifer  Hibbert Central Shenandoah PDC jennifer@cspdc.org 

George Homewood New Kent County gmhomewood@co.newkent.state.va.us 

Matthew Huston Arlington Co Dept of Environmental Svcs Transportation Division mhuston@arlingtonva.us 

Sean Kennedy Washington Metro Area Transit Authority (WMATA) skennedy@wmata.com 

Mike Latiff Amtrak Stations Development/ADA Program latiffm@amtrak.com 

Nancy Lo VA Department for the Aging nancy.lo@vda.virginia.gov 

Rebecca Martin Blacksburg Transit rmartin@blacksburg.gov; jemoore@blacksburg.gov 

Joyce Mason-Goode Petersburg Area Transit jgoode@petersburg-va.org; jtransit@earthlink.net 

Mark McGregor Virginia Regional Transit Association mark@vatransit.org 

Linda McMinimy VA Transit Association lmcminimy@mcm1.net 

Steve McNally Greater Richmond Transit smcnally@ridegrtc.com 

Sandi McNinch VA Economic Development Partnership smcninch@yesvirginia.org 

Clara Meier Middle Peninsula Planning District Commission cmeier@mppdc.com 

Gary Okerlund University of Virginia go2n@Virginia.EDU 

Peter Ohlms JAUNT, Inc petero@ridejaunt.org 

Valerie Pardo VDOT Northern VA District valerie.pardo@vdot.virginia.gov 

Benito Perez  Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization bperez@hrpdcva.gov 

Daniel Reese FAMPO/ GW Regional Commission reese@gwregion.org 

Mike Royster Virginia Department of Health michael.royster@vdh.virginia.gov 

Mark Schnaufer City of Virginia Beach mschnauf@vbgov.com 

Elijah Sharp  New River Valley Planning District Commission esharp@nrvpdc.org 

Glen Slonneger VA Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired Glen.Slonneger@dbvi.virginia.gov 

Joe Vinsh Crater PDC/ Tri-Cities MPO  jvinsh@craterpdc.org 

Karen Waterman Hampton Roads Transit kwaterman@hrtransit.org 

Bob White Region 2000 bwhite@region2000.org 

Steve Williams Thomas Jefferson Planning District Commission swilliams@tjpdc.org 
William Wuensch VASITE w.wuensch@epr-corp.com 

Lee Yolton Richmond Regional MPO/ PDC lyolton@richmondregional.org 


